DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1365.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$1,405.00 Pgs=3

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2021-967486

05/14/2021 01:50 PM

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: John Matthew Malizia

5773 Shoemaker Ct Livermore, CA 94551

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

John Matthew Malizia 5773 Shoemaker Ct Livermore, CA 94551

Escrow No. 2102605-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1420-18-213-001

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

R.P.T.T. \$1,365.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Nohemi Adriana Aragon - McEntire, an unmarried woman

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to John Malizia, A Single Man

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Nohemi Adriana Aragon - McEntire

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on ,

Nohemi Adriana Aragon - McEntire

NOTARY PUBLIC

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02102605.

SHERRIE BLUM
Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 19-1060-05
My Appr. Expires Sep 9, 2023

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 182, of Block C, as shown on the plat of SILVERADO HEIGHTS NO. 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on June 20, 1979 as Document No. 33717.

APN: 1420-18-213-001



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numbe				\ \		
a.	1420-18-213-001					\ \ \	
b.						. \ \	
C.						. \ \	
d.							
2.	Type of Property:			1010			
a.	Vacant Land	b. ✓ Single Fam.	Res.	and the second second	CORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex		Book _	<u> </u>	Page	
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	- APT		Recording:		
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. □ Mobile Hom	e /	Notes:	\		
i.	Other		_/_		1 1		
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Property:		\$ 350	,000.00		
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclos	sure Only (value of pro	perty)	\$			
C.	Transfer Tax Value	1			,000.00		
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		\$ <u>1,36</u>	65.00		
4.	If Exemption Claimed						
,.		nption, per NRS 375.09	0, Section	<u> </u>			
	b. Explain Reason fo	r Exemption:	N	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	/ /						
5 .	Partial Interest: Percen				/ /		
375.11 by docu that dis of 10%	dersigned declares and 0, that the information proumentation if called upon allowance of any claimed of the tax due plus interand severally tiable for any	wided is correct to the late to substantiate the infolence of the infolenc	best of their ormation pro eterminatior Pursuant to	informati ovided he of addition	ion and belie rein. Furthe onal tax due	ef, and can be supported ermore, the parties agree e, may result in a penalty	
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	V/1 A 11/2			acity	GRAD	M	
Signa	-1/00	1/100		/ -			
Signa	ture		Сар	acity			
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	IFORMATION		BUYER (GRANTEE)	INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED))			(REQUIR	(ED)	
Print	Name: Nohemi Adriana A	Aragon - McEntire		ame: Joh		Malizia	
Address: 3352 Placer Ct			Addres	Address: 5773 Shoemaker Ct			
City: Carson City			_City:	City: Livermore			
				CA Zip:	94551		
\ T	004041000000	N REQUESTING REC	CODDING (Paguired	l if not Selle	er or Ruver)	
Deint	Name: Ticor Title of Nev		ו) Priday Escrow	/ No.: 0	2102605-02	20-RLT	
	ess: 1483 US Highway 39						
	State, Zip: Gardnerville, I						
Oity,		RECORD THIS FORM		ECORDI	ED/MICROF	FILMED	
	AS A PUBLIC	KECOKD I DIO FORM	INNAL DE L	CONDE		ILIVILLO	